
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029330-2023 

Contract

Biomass Boiler

Construction Industry Training Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-029330

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e0c6  

Published 4 October 2023, 7:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way, Fletton Quays

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

David Norfolk

Email

david.norfolk@gov.sscl.com

Telephone

+44 7935076443

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029330-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029330-2023
mailto:david.norfolk@gov.sscl.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.citb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.citb.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Biomass Boiler

Reference number

PROC2023020

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44621200 - Boilers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CITB have a requirement for a new biomass boiler, auger and chip storage to work with
CITB’s existing systems within the National Construction College based in Bircham Newton,
Kings Lynn, Norfolk, PE31 6RH. CITB require ongoing service and maintenance for an initial
12 month period.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB have a requirement for a new biomass boiler, auger and chip storage to work with
CITB’s existing systems. CITB require mechanical assembly and wiring up of the new boiler to
work in conjunction with current boiler and existing pipework. The boiler is required as a
backup solution for the accommodation blocks within the National Construction College,
Bircham Newton, Kings Lynn, Norfolk, PE31 6RH. The boiler must be able to work in
isolation, but also be compatible with the existing Hertz BioFire 600 boiler with P31 Stoker.
CITB would like the successful supplier to provide ongoing service and maintenance for an
initial 12 month period.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-019826

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Biomass Hut Ltd

5 St Peters Rise

Wymondham

/Notice/019826-2023


Page 6 to 7

LE14 2AJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09350527

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £280,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=813852578

 GO Reference: GO-2023104-PRO-24113168

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board

Bircham Newton

King's Lynn

PE31 6RH

Telephone

+44 3004567000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=813852578
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T14:02:12+0100
	TCPDF




